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External/Internal Drive Options



Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages

Order

Description Number
X780A StorageArray Model 200

DIFF ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA210 #501-3021

DIFF SCSI BACKPLANE, SA200 #501-2664

SE DIFF SCSI CONVERTER, SA200 #501-2670

SA200 CONFIGURATION DISPLAY #501-2781

SA200 RACKMOUNT FANTRAY #540-2610

FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X795A StorageArray Model 210

DIFF ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA210 #501-3021

DIFF SCSI BACKPLANE, SA200 #501-2664

SE DIFF SCSI CONVERTER, SA200 #501-2670

SA200 CONFIGURATION DISPLAY #501-2781

SA200 RACKMOUNT FANTRAY #540-2610

FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X2001A File Server Option Pack

X559A SunCD 644-Mbyte CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

EXTERNAL TERMINATOR,50PIN SCSI #150-1346

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2002A DBMS Server Option Pack

X559A SunCD 644-Mbyte CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

EXTERNAL TERMINATOR,50PIN SCSI #150-1346

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2003A File Server Option Pack

X559A SunCD 644-Mbyte CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

EXTERNAL TERMINATOR,50PIN SCSI #150-1346

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X571A 1.3-Gbhyte Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785



Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Order

Description Number
X2004A DBMS Server Option Pack

X559L 644-Mbyte CD-ROM

SLIMCD CDROM DRIVE, BLACK #370-1681

X750A 2 x 1.3-Ghyte SCSI Expansion Pedestal

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X2006A DBMS Server Option Pack

X559L 644-Mbyte CD-ROM

SLIMCD CDROM DRIVE, BLACK #370-1681

X750A 2 x 1.3-Gbyte SCSI Expansion Pedestal

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X2013A File Server Option Pack

X559A SunCD 644-Mbyte CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

EXTERNAL TERMINATOR,50PIN SCSI #150-1346

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X571A 1.3-Gbhyte Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785



Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Order
Description Number

X2014A DBMS Server Option Pack (continued)
X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X2016A DBMS Server Option Pack
X559L 644-Mbyte CD-ROM

SLIMCD CDROM DRIVE, BLACK #370-1681

X750A 2 x 1.3-Ghyte SCSI Expansion Pedestal

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X2018A LAN Server Option Pack
X559A SunCD 644-Mbyte CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
EXTERNAL TERMINATOR,50PIN SCSI #150-1346
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X571A 1.3-Gbyte Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X2023A File Server Option Pack
X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785



Options - External/Internal Drive Options

540-2568

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Order

Description Number
X2024A DBMS Server Option Pack

X547A 4.2-Gbyte (4 x 1.05-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X822A 5.0-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2025A DBMS Server Option Pack

X547A 4.2-Gbyte (4 x 1.05-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X2028A LAN Server Option Pack

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785



Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

X2036A DBMS Server Option Pack

Order

Description Number
X2033A File Server Option Pack

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X822A 5.0-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2034A DBMS Server Option Pack

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X822A 5.0-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2035A DBMS Server Option Pack

X569A 4.2-Gbhyte Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X570A 8.4-Gbyte (4 x 2.1-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2

#150-1785



Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Order

Description Number
X2036A DBMS Server Option Pack (continued)

X827A 20-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape Autostacker

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
X2041A Server Option Pack

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2042A Server Option Pack

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
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Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Description

Order
Number

X2043A Server Option Pack

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
POWER SUPPLY 44W

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5"
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
POWER SUPPLY 44W

X822A 5.0-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5"
POWER SUPPLY 44W

X2044A Server Option Pack

X569A 4.2-Gbyte Disk Storage Module
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2
X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5"
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
POWER SUPPLY 44W

X822A 5.0-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
POWER SUPPLY 44W

#540-2470
#300-1105

#530-1825
#540-2470
#300-1105

#540-2470
#530-1825
#300-1105

#150-1785

#530-1825
#540-2470
#300-1105

#540-2470
#300-1105
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Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Order

Description Number
X2045A Server Option Pack

X569A 4.2-Gbhyte Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X2046A Server Option Pack

X570A 8.4-Gbhyte Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X827A 20-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape Autostacker

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
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Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Order

Description Number
X2051A Server Option Pack
X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
X834A 10-Gbyte 8mm Storage Module
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2052A Server Option Pack

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
X834A 10-Gbyte 8mm Storage Module
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X2053A Server Option Pack

X569A 4.2-Gbyte (2 x 2.1-Ghyte) Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2

#150-1785
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Options - External/Internal Drive Options

Storage Option Packages (continued)

Order

Description Number
X2053A Server Option Pack (continued)

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

X844A 14-Gbyte 8mm Storage Module

14GB, 8MM 1/2 HI GREY TAPE #370-1857

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2055A Server Option Pack

X569A 4.2-Gbyte (2 x 2.1-Ghyte) Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

X834A 10-Gbyte 8mm Storage Module

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X2057A Server Option Pack

X570A 8.4-Gbyte (4 x 2.1-Ghyte) Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X579A SunCD 2Plus CD-ROM Pack

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

X834A 10-Gbyte 8mm Storage Module

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
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Mass Storage



Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options

Description

Order
Number

X540A 424-Mbyte Desktop Storage Pack
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5"
EXTERNAL TERMINATOR,50PIN SCSI
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
POWER SUPPLY 44W

X545A 1.05-Gbyte Desktop Disk Pack

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
POWER SUPPLY 44W

#530-1825
#150-1346
#540-2470
#300-1105

#540-2470
#300-1105

X547A 4.2-Ghyte (4 x 1.05-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2

X567A 2.1-Gbyte Disk Storage Module
SCSI ADDRESS SELECT CABLE
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY
POWER SUPPLY 44W

#150-1785

#530-2219
#150-1785
#540-2470
#300-1105

X569A 4.2-Gbyte (2 x 2.1-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

SCSI ADDRESS SELECT CABLE
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2

#530-2219
#150-1785
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X570A 8.4-Gbyte (4 x 2.1-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

SCSI ADDRESS SELECT CABLE #530-2219

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X571A 1.3-Gbyte Disk Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X580A 535-Mbyte Disk Storage Module

INTERNAL SCSI CABLE, 300 MM #530-1844

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X653A 6.3-Ghyte (6 x 1.05-Gbyte) SPARCstorage Array 100

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE WIKIT #540-2706

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245

FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426

ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number
X654A 18.9-Gbyte (18 x 1.05-Gbyte) SPARCstorage Array 100
RFB 2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT RFB540-2706
DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X655A 31.5-Gbyte (30 x 1.05-Gbte) SPARCstorage Array 100
2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X737A 2.1-Gbyte Disk Storage Pack
INTERNAL SCSI CABLE, 300 MM #530-1844
SCSI ADDRESS SELECT CABLE #530-2219
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X738A 4.2-Gbyte Disk Storage Module
INTERNAL 880MM SCSI CABLE #530-2025
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number
X739A 8.4-Gbyte (4 x 2.1-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module
INTERNAL 880MM SCSI CABLE #530-2025
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X750A 2 x 1.3-Gbyte SCSI Expansion Pedestal
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X762A 2.1-Gbyte Fast SCSI Expansion Pedestal
PERIPH TRAY DC HARN,DIFF SCSI #530-2034
INT SCSI CBL,68PIN-50PIN,238CM #530-1903
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X763A 2 x 2.1-Ghyte Fast SCSI Expansion Pedestal
PERIPH TRAY DC HARN,DIFF SCSI #530-2034
INT SCSI CBL,68PIN-50PIN,238CM #530-1903
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X764A 4 x 2.1-Ghyte Fast SCSI Expansion Pedestal
PERIPH TRAY DC HARN,DIFF SCSI #530-2034
INT SCSI CBL,68PIN-50PIN,238CM #530-1903
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number
X790A SPARCstorage Array Model 112, 12.6-Gbyte
2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X791A SPARCstorage Array Model 112, 37.8-Gbyte
2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X792A SPARCstorage Array Model 112, 63-Gbyte
2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number

X796A SPARCstorage Array Model 214 RSM w/Expansion Cabinet, 18 x 4.2-Gbyte disks

DIFF ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA210 #501-3021
DIFF SCSI BACKPLANE, SA200 #501-2664
SE DIFF SCSI CONVERTER, SA200 #501-2670
SA200 CONFIGURATION DISPLAY #501-2781
SA200 RACKMOUNT FANTRAY #540-2610
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT #530-2236
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265
ASY,CBL,RACK FAN TRAY TO SEQ #530-2234
FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197
CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284
X5101A 1.05-Gbyte UniPack Storage Module, 68-pin Cable
EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT POWER CABLE, UNIPACK #530-2180
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
X5102A 1.05-Gbyte UniPack Storage Module, 50-pin Cable

EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT POWER CABLE, UNIPACK #530-2180
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number
X5511A, X5512A, X5513A (see X5153A)
X5151A 2.1-Gbyte UniPack Storage Module, 68-pin Cable
2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936
EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709
2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT POWER CABLE, UNIPACK #530-2180
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
X5152A 2.1-Gbyte UniPack Storage Module, 50-pin Cable
2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936
EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT POWER CABLE, UNIPACK #530-2180
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
X5153A 2.1GB Internal Fast/Wide SCSI-2 MultiPack, 7200RPM, 1” high
2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936
POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330
MULTIPACK CONTROLLER BOARD #501-2899
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number
X5203A 4.2-Ghbyte UniPack Storage Module, 68-pin Cable
EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT POWER CABLE, UNIPACK #530-2180
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
X5204A 4.2-Ghyte UniPack Storage Module, 50-pin Cable
EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT POWER CABLE, UNIPACK #530-2180
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X5209A 4.2-Gbyte UniPack, 68/68-pin Cable

EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709

CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383

125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179

UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183

DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790

UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
X5211A 8.4-Gbyte (2 x 4.2-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

INTERNAL 880MM SCSI CABLE #530-2025

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X5212A 16.8-Gbyte (4 x 4.2-Gbyte) Disk Storage Module

INTERNAL 880MM SCSI CABLE #530-2025

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
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Options - Mass Storage

External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X5213A 4.2-Gbhyte UniPack Disk, 50/68-pin Cable

EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709

1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115

125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179

UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183

4.2GB 72000RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-2938

DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790

UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
X5230A 9.1-Gbyte Internal Disk 7200RPM w/ barrier plate

DISK 9GB 7200RPM W/SPD W/PROT #540-3720

9GB Disk Dr,Fujitsu MAB3091SC #370-3413
X5233A 18.2-Gbyte Internal Disk 7200RPM w/ barrier plate

DISK 18GB 7200RPM W/SPD W/PROT #540-3721

9GB Disk Dr,Fujitsu MAB3091SC #370-3413

18.2GB Disk drive #370-3414
X5251A Internal 9.1GB 7200RPM UltraSCSI disk drive

POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330

68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267

EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884

MULTIPACK CONTROLLER BOARD #501-2871
X5253A 9.1-Ghyte Internal Disk 7200RPM, 68/68-pin Cable

EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709

CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383
X5254A 9.1-Gbyte Internal Disk 7200RPM, 50/68-pin Cable

EMPTY DSK ENCLOSURE LT GRY UNI #595-3709

1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
X5501A 8.4-Gbyte (2 x 4.2-Ghyte) SCSI-2 Multi-Pack

MULTIPACK CONTROLLER BOARD #501-2871

POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330

EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884

68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267

X5502A 16.8-Ghyte (4 x 4.2-Gbyte) SCSI-2 Multi-Pack (see X5501A)
X5503A 25.2-Gbyte (6 x 4.2-Gbyte) SCSI-2 Multi-Pack (see X5501A)
X5504A, X5505A, X5506A (see X5251A)
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External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number

X5511A 4.2-Gbyte (2 x 2.1-Gbyte) 7200 RPM SCSI-2 Multi-Pack (see X5153)

X5512A 12.6-Ghyte (6 x 2.1-Gbyte) 7200 RPM SCSI-2 Multi-Pack (see X5153A)

X5513A 25.2-Gbyte (12 x 2.1-Gbyte) 7200 RPM SCSI-2 Multi-Pack (see X5153A)

X5514A 8.4-Gbyte (2 x 4.2-Gbyte) 7200 RPM FWSCSI Disk (same as X5214A, X5515A, X5516A)

68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383
POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330
MULTIPACK CONTROLLER BOARD #501-2899
4.2GB 72000RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-2938
X6516A / X6514A 9.1-Gbyte Drive Module for StorEdge RSM
9.1GB DR USCSI W/BRKT 7200RPM #540-2942
9GB Disk Dr,Fujitsu MAB3091SC #370-3413
X6517A 25.2-Gbyte SSA (6 x 4.2-Gbyte) 7200 RPM FWSCSI
DRIVE TRAY, SF COLOR #540-2982
ASSY, FAN TRAY, S/F COLOR #540-2980
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
CTLR2,SCSI PLTO, SF #501-4271
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
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External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number
X6518A 75.6-Gbyte SSA (18 x 4.2-Gbyte) 7200 RPM FWSCSI
DRIVE TRAY, SF COLOR #540-2982
ASSY, FAN TRAY, S/F COLOR #540-2980
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
CTLR2,SCSI PLTO, SF #501-4271
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X6519A 126-Gbyte SSA (30 x 4.2-Gbyte) 7200 RPM FWSCSI
DRIVE TRAY, SF COLOR #540-2982
ASSY, FAN TRAY, S/F COLOR #540-2980
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
CTLR2,SCSI PLTO, SF #501-4271
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X6527A 18.2-Gbyte MultiPack 2 (2 x 9.1-Gbyte) 7200 RPM w/ USCSI Interface
68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383
POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330
ULTRA SCSI COMBO 6-PK BOARD #501-4747
USCSI COMBO 6 SKIN KIT #540-3423
X6528A 36.4-Gbyte MultiPack 2 (4 x 9.1-Gbyte) 7200 RPM w/ USCSI Interface
68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383
POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330
ULTRA SCSI COMBO 6-PK BOARD #501-4747
USCSI COMBO 6 SKIN KIT #540-3423
X6529A 54.6-Gbyte MultiPack 2 (6 x 9.1-Ghyte) 7200 RPM w/ USCSI Interface
68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383
POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330
ULTRA SCSI COMBO 6-PK BOARD #501-4747
USCSI COMBO 6 SKIN KIT #540-3423
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External Hard Drive Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number

X6530A RSM2000 15 x 4.2-Gbyte 5400 RPM FWSCSI
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI
SCSI ENVRN CARD, RSM 2000,
4GB, 5400 RPM, SCA2
EXT CBL,50PIN SCSI2-SCSI2,2M
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M
EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,12 M
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A
ASY,CBL,RACK FAN TRAY TO SEQ
ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT
POWER CABLE,TABASCO IN SNFR
CABLE ASSY, KEYSWITCH, "Y",
FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 wifngr gds)

X6532A RSM2000 15 x 4.2-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI
RAID CNTRLLR W/MEMORY RSM2000
8MB SIMM,PROC MEMORY
32MB SIMM,CACHE MEMORY
POWER SUPPLY CRU
CONTROLLER FAN CRU
BATTERY CANISTER
POWER SUPPLY FAN CRU
CBLKIT
CHASSIS BACKPANEL RSM 2000
POWER SUPPLY BACK PNL, ASSY
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M
CABLE ASSY, KEYSWITCH, "Y",

EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI
CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR

POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM
UDWIS/S, SBUS DIFF F/W ADPTR
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO
POWER CABLE, TABASCO IN SNFR

4GB USCSI W/JIFFY 7200RPM

SCSI ENVRN CARD, RSM 2000,

EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,12 M

#150-1890
#370-2195
#370-2286
#530-1836
#530-1885
#530-1886
#530-2197
#530-2234
#530-2236
#530-2264
#530-2369
#540-2709

#540-3600
#370-2438
#370-2439
#370-2436
#370-2433
#370-2434
#370-2432
#565-1397
#370-2431
#370-2869
#530-1885
#530-2369
#150-1890
#530-2284
#300-1328
#370-2443
#370-2197
#370-2198
#530-2264
#540-2939
#370-2195
#530-1886
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External Hard Drive Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X6533A RSM2000 35 x 4.2-Ghyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI

RAID CNTRLLR W/MEMORY RSM2000 #540-3600
8MB SIMM,PROC MEMORY #370-2438
32MB SIMM,CACHE MEMORY #370-2439
POWER SUPPLY CRU #370-2436
CONTROLLER FAN CRU #370-2433
BATTERY CANISTER #370-2434
POWER SUPPLY FAN CRU #370-2432
CBL KIT #565-1397
CHASSIS BACKPANEL RSM 2000 #370-2431
POWER SUPPLY BACK PNL, ASSY #370-2869
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
CABLE ASSY, KEYSWITCH, "Y", #530-2369
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197
CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM #300-1328
UDWIS/S, SBUS DIFF F/\W ADPTR #370-2443
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198
POWER CABLE, TABASCO IN SNFR #530-2264
4GB USCSI W/JIFFY 7200RPM #540-2939
SCSI ENVRN CARD, RSM 2000, #370-2195
EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,12 M #530-1886
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External Hard Drive Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number

RAID CNTRLLR W/MEMORY RSM2000
8MB SIMM,PROC MEMORY

32MB SIMM,CACHE MEMORY
POWER SUPPLY CRU
CONTROLLER FAN CRU

BATTERY CANISTER

POWER SUPPLY FAN CRU

CBLKIT

POWER SUPPLY BACK PNL, ASSY
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M
CABLE ASSY, KEYSWITCH, "Y",

EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A

CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM
UDWIS/S, SBUS DIFF F/W ADPTR
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO
POWER CABLE, TABASCO IN SNFR
9.1GB DR USCSI W/BRKT 7200RPM
SCSI ENVRN CARD, RSM 2000,

EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,12 M

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY

FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000

X6534A RSM2000 15 x 9.1-Gbyte 5400 RPM FWSCSI

#540-3600
#370-2438
#370-2439
#370-2436
#370-2433
#370-2434
#370-2432
#565-1397
#370-2869
#530-1885
#530-2369
#150-1890
#530-2197
#530-2284
#300-1328
#370-2443
#370-2197
#370-2198
#530-2264
#540-2942
#370-2195
#530-1886

X6590A SPARCstorage Array Model 112, 12.6-Gbyte (6 x 2.1-Gbyte)

#540-2706
#540-2245
#370-1426
#501-2872
#537-1004
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External Hard Drive Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number

X6591A SPARCstorage Array Model 112, 37.8-Gbyte (18 x 2.1-Ghyte)

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY

FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000

#540-2706
#540-2245
#370-1426
#501-2872
#537-1004

X6592A SPARCstorage Array Model 112, 63-Ghyte (20 x 2.1-Ghyte)

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY

FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000

X6593A SPARCstorage Array Model 214 RSM w/Expansion Cabinet, 42 x 4.2-Gbyte disks

DIFF ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA210
DIFF SCSI BACKPLANE, SA200

SE DIFF SCSI CONVERTER, SA200
SA200 CONFIGURATION DISPLAY
SA200 RACKMOUNT FANTRAY
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000
4GB USCSI W/JIFFY 7200RPM
ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US
ASY,CBL,RACK FAN TRAY TO SEQ
FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds)
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A

CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR

#540-2706
#540-2245
#370-1426
#501-2872
#537-1004

#501-3021
#501-2664
#501-2670
#501-2781
#540-2610
#370-1426
#537-1004
#540-2939
#530-2236
#530-2265
#530-2234
#540-2709
#530-2197
#530-2284
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External Hard Drive Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number
X6594A SPARCstorage Array Model 214 RSM w/Expansion Cabinet, 18 x 4.2-Gbyte disks
DIFF ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA210 #501-3021
DIFF SCSI BACKPLANE, SA200 #501-2664
SE DIFF SCSI CONVERTER, SA200 #501-2670
SA200 CONFIGURATION DISPLAY #501-2781
SA200 RACKMOUNT FANTRAY #540-2610
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
4GB USCSI WAIJIFFY 7200RPM #540-2939
ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT #530-2236
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265
ASY,CBL,RACK FAN TRAY TO SEQ #530-2234
FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197
CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284
X6595A 164-Gbyte 18-drive SSA 219 RSM
DIFF ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA210 #501-3021
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
SE DIFF SCSI CONVERTER, SA200 #501-2670
SA200 CONFIGURATION DISPLAY #501-2781
SA200 RACKMOUNT FANTRAY #540-2610
DIFF SCSI BACKPLANE, SA200 #501-2664
9.1GB DR USCSI W/BRKT 7200RPM #540-2942
ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT #530-2236
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - INT #530-2266
ASY,CBL,RACK FAN TRAY TO SEQ #530-2234
FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197
CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
POWER CABLE,TABASCO IN SNFR #530-2264
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM #300-1328
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198
X6708A FC-AL 9.1-Gbyte 7200RPM 1.6” Disk
9GB FC-AL W/SPUD BRKT #540-3852
X6709A FC-AL 9.1-Gbyte 7200RPM 1.6” Disk
9GB FC-AL W/SPUD BRKT #540-3852
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External Tape Drive Options

Order
Description Number
X660A 150-Mbyte 1/4-inch Tape Desktop Pack
ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825
FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470
EXTERNAL TERMINATOR,50PIN SCSI #150-1346
POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105

X680A Front-Load 1/2-inch Tape Drive
RFB 1/2" FRONTLOAD TAPE DRIVE

X804A 2.3-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

RFB540-1823

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X814A 5.0-Gbyte Tape Storage Module

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X822A 5.0-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X827A 20-Gbyte 4mm DAT Tape Autostacker

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
X834A 10-Ghyte 8mm Storage Module

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
X844A 14-Gbyte 8mm Storage Module

14GB, 8MM 1/2 HI GREY TAPE #370-1857

FAN/SCSI CBL/ADDR SELECT ASSY #540-2470

ADDR SELCT SWITCH CABLE, 8.5" #530-1825

POWER SUPPLY 44W #300-1105
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number
X847A 140-Gbyte 8mm Tape Library, Tower
POWER SUPPLY, TP LIBRARY #370-1894
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
X848A 140-Gbyte 8mm Tape Library, Rack
POWER SUPPLY, TP LIBRARY #370-1894
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, RACK #370-1916
X849A 140-Gbyte 8mm Tape Library, Stackable
POWER SUPPLY, TP LIBRARY #370-1894
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, STACKING #370-1917
X867A 140-Gbyte 8mm Tape Full Tower Library
BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
POWER SUPPLY, TP LIBRARY #370-1894
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
X868A 140-Gbyte 8mm Tape Full Rack Library
BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
POWER SUPPLY, TP LIBRARY #370-1894
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, RACK #370-1916
X869A 140-Ghyte 8mm Tape Stacking Library
BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
POWER SUPPLY, TP LIBRARY #370-1894
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, STACKING #370-1917
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number
X6051A SPARCstorage DLT4000 tape drive in external enclosure
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
DLT4000 TAPE DRIVE #540-2780
X6052A SPARCstorage DLT4000 tape drive in external enclosure
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
DLT4000 TAPE DRIVE #540-2780
X6057A 20-Gbyte SPARCstorage DLT4000 FlexiPack 68/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
DRV,DLT 4000,SUN LIGHT GREY #370-2848
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
SCSI I/O BOARD 8 BIT FULL HT. #501-4356
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS ID,DLT #530-2372
X6060A SPARCstorage DLT7000 FlexiPack 68/68pin
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
TAPE DRV DLT7000, 8MB LT GREY #370-3330
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
SCSI I/O0 BOARD 8 BIT FULL HT. #501-4356
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS ID,DLT #530-2372
X6061A SPARCstorage DLT7000 FlexiPack 50/68pin
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
TAPE DRV DLT7000, 8MB LT GREY #370-3330
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
SCSI I/0 BOARD 8 BIT FULL HT. #501-4356
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS ID,DLT #530-2372
X6062A 35-70-Gbyte DLT 7000 Tape Drive FlexiPack for use in FlexiPack removable Storage Tray
FRU,DRV INT DLT7000, 8MB SFIRE #370-3331
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS ID,DLT #530-2372
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
BOARD WIDE SCSI ADAPTR FLEXIPK #501-4357
X6063A DLT 7000 drive for StorEdge L1800 or L3500
U,DLT 7000 DRV,8MB ETL LIB #370-3332
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890
X6071A SPARCstorage DLT4700 tape autoloader in external enclosure
DLT4000 TAPE AUTOLOADER #540-2781
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884

6-125



Options - Mass Storage

External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order

Description Number

X6072A 1-Tbyte DLT 4/1000 ext. Tape Library Fast/Wide
CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M #530-2352
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890
PWR SUPPLY, 326W, ETL and DTL #300-1338
ETL,PANEL 1/O CONTROLLER #370-2849
ETL STEPPER MOTOR ASSY #370-2850
ETL ACTUATOR DRIVER,PWA #370-2851
ETL TAPE INTERFACE,PWA #370-2852
POWER SUPPLY 100W, ETL MOTOR #300-1339
ETL ROBOTIC CONTROLLER,PWA #370-2853
ETL X-AXIS INTERCONNECT,PWA #370-2854
ETL Y-AXIS STEPPR MOTOR ASSY #370-2855
ETL X-AXIS STEPPER MOTOR ASSY #370-2856
ETL SOLENOID ASSY,INPORT #370-2857
ETL X-AXIS CONFIRMATION SENSOR #370-2858
ETL DOOR SWITCH ASSY #370-2859
ETL Y-AXIS UMBILICAL #370-2860
ETL X-AXIS UMBILICAL CABLE #370-2861
ETL FAN REPLACEMENT UNIT #370-2862
ETL EXTENSION AXIS ASSY #370-2863
ETL TIMING BELT #370-2864
DRV,ETL DLT 4000 TAPE #370-2865
ETL BULB,LAMP FLRSCNT, DLT_LIB #370-2866
SVC KIT,ETL 4/1000 LIBRARY #565-1395

X6073A ETL 4/1800 w/ 2 DLT 7000 Drives, 52 slots
CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M #530-2352
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890
PWR SUPPLY, 326W, ETL and DTL #300-1338
ETL,PANEL 1/0O CONTROLLER #370-2849
ETL STEPPER MOTOR ASSY #370-2850
ETL ACTUATOR DRIVER,PWA #370-2851
ETL TAPE INTERFACE,PWA #370-2852
POWER SUPPLY 100W, ETL MOTOR #300-1339
POWER SUPPLY,RIALTO #370-3421
ETL ROBOTIC CONTROLLER,PWA #370-2853
ETL X-AXIS INTERCONNECT,PWA #370-2854
ETL Y-AXIS STEPPR MOTOR ASSY #370-2855
ETL X-AXIS STEPPER MOTOR ASSY #370-2856
ETL SOLENOID ASSY,INPORT #370-2857
ETL X-AXIS CONFIRMATION SENSOR #370-2858
ETL DOOR SWITCH ASSY #370-2859
ETL Y-AXIS UMBILICAL #370-2860
ETL X-AXIS UMBILICAL CABLE #370-2861
ETL FAN REPLACEMENT UNIT #370-2862
ETL EXTENSION AXIS ASSY #370-2863
ETL TIMING BELT #370-2864
ETL BULB,LAMP FLRSCNT, DLT_LIB #370-2866
SVC KIT,ETL 4/1000 LIBRARY #565-1395
U,DLT 7000 DRV,8MB ETL LIB #370-3332
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number
X6075A ETL 4/3500 w/ 2 DLT 7000 Drives, 100 slots
YOAXIS BLT, 188IN ETL7/3500 #370-3305
X-AXIS BLT,240IN ETL7/3500 #370-3304
U,DLT 7000 DRV,8MB ETL LIB #370-3332
ETL EXTENSION AXIS ASSY #370-2863
X-AXIS UMBIL CBL, ETL7/3500 #370-3300
TAPE DRIVE DIST, ETL7/3500 #370-3299
TAPE DRV MUX BOARD, ETL7/3500 #370-3298
FAN ASSY, 31.8CFM, ETL7/3500 #370-3297
FAN ASSY,108 CFM, ETL7/3500 #370-3296
ROBOTIC CONTRLR BRD ETL7/3500 #370-3295
PWR SUPPLY, 326W, ETL and DTL #300-1338
ETL ACTUATOR DRIVER,PWA #370-2851
POWER SUPPLY 100W, ETL MOTOR #300-1339
POWER SUPPLY,RIALTO #370-3421
ETL X-AXIS INTERCONNECT,PWA #370-2854
ETL Y-AXIS STEPPR MOTOR ASSY #370-2855
ETL X-AXIS STEPPER MOTOR ASSY #370-2856
ETL SOLENOID ASSY,INPORT #370-2857
ETL X-AXIS CONFIRMATION SENSOR #370-2858
ETL DOOR SWITCH ASSY #370-2859
ETL Y-AXIS UMBILICAL #370-2860
ETL BULB,LAMP FLRSCNT, DLT_LIB #370-2866
SVC KIT,ETL 4/1000 LIBRARY #565-1395
U,DLT 7000 DRV,8MB ETL LIB #370-3332
X6101A 2.5-Gbyte UniPack QIC Tape Storage Module, 68-pin Cable
2.5GB 1/4in QIC TAPE DRIVE #370-2018
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6102A 2.5-Gbyte UniPack QIC Tape Storage Module, 50-pin Cable
2.5GB 1/4in QIC TAPE DRIVE #370-2018
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number
X6106A 4/8-Gbyte SLR Internal Tape Drive
4-8GB 1/4in SLR TAPE DRIVE #370-3279
CABLE, POWER HARNESS, SLR5 DR #530-2502
X6107A 4/8-Gbyte SLR Internal Tape Drive for Servers
4-8GB SLR 1/4in TAPE Dr M G #370-3280
CABLE, POWER HARNESS, SLR5 DR #530-2502
X6108A 4/8-Gbyte UniPack SLR Tape Drive 68/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
4-8GB 1/4in SLR TAPE DRIVE #370-3279
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6109A 4/8-Gbyte UniPack SLR Tape Drive 50/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
4-8GB 1/4in SLR TAPE DRIVE #370-3279
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6110A 4/8-Gbyte FlexiPack SLR Tape Drive 68/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
4-8GB 1/4in SLR TAPE DRIVE #370-3279
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/O BOARD #501-4327
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
CABLE, POWER HARNESS, SLR5 DR #530-2502
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number

X6111A 4/8-Ghyte FlexiPack SLR Tape Drive 50/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD
4-8GB 1/4in SLR TAPE DRIVE
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/O BOARD
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE
UNIPACK LED CABLE
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE
CABLE, POWER HARNESS, SLR5 DR

X6120A 25/50-Gbyte Tape for Ultra Enterprise systems
4-8GB 1/4" SLR TAPE DRIVE
ADAPTER,68-50 PIN CONVERTER
CABLE, SCSI ADDRESS, MLR-3

X6122A 25/50-Ghyte Tape for StorEdge FlexiPack
TAPE DRIVE 25/50GB MLR3, LT GR
ADAPTER,68-50 PIN CONVERTER

#180-1179
#300-1324
#370-2819
#370-3279
#501-4327
#530-2115
#530-2181
#530-2183
#530-2354
#530-2502

#370-3372
#370-3548
#530-2590

#370-3371
#370-3548

X6201A 14-Gbyte UniPack QIC Tape Storage Module, 68-pin Cable

UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY

TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY

INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK

SCSI ADDRESS CABLE

UNIPACK LED CABLE
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY

#300-1282
#501-2791
#370-1986
#530-2179
#530-2181
#530-2183
#530-1884
#595-3711

X6202A 14-Gbyte UniPack QIC Tape Storage Module, 50-pin Cable

UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY

TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY

INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK

SCSI ADDRESS CABLE

UNIPACK LED CABLE

1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE

2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY

#300-1282
#501-2791
#370-1986
#530-2179
#530-2181
#530-2183
#530-2115
#530-2228
#595-3711
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number
X6206A 14-Gbyte 8mm Tape for E5000 and E6000
7/14GB 8505XL TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2200
X6208A 14-Gbyte UniPack 8mm Tape 68/68pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6209A 14-Ghyte UniPack 8mm Tape 50/68pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
X6210A 14GB/8mm FlexiPack Tape 68/68pin
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
7-14GB 8MM TAPE DRIVE #370-2881
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
X6211A 14GB/8mm FlexiPack Tape 50/68pin
PWR SUPPLY, TYPE A120 #300-1324
7-14GB 8MM TAPE DRIVE #370-2881
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
X6212A 14GB/8mm Internal Tape for workstations
7-14GB 8MM TAPE DRIVE #370-2881
X6213A 14GB/8mm Internal Tape Drive
7/14GB 8MM,TAPE DRV,MD GREY #370-2882
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)

Order
Description Number
X6221A 140-Gbyte SPARCstorage Library, 1 Drive, Rack Mounted
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, RACK #370-1916
SLIDE RAILS FOR TAPE LIBRARY #370-1385
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
CBL,DIFFERENTIAL SCSI, 4M #530-2312
X6222A 140-Gbyte SPARCstorage Library, Full Configuration, Rack Mounted
CBL,DIFFERENTIAL SCSI, 4M #530-2312
BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, RACK #370-1916
SLIDE RAILS FOR TAPE LIBRARY #370-1385
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
X6223A 140-Gbyte SPARCstorage Library, 1 Drive, Stackable Unit
SMCS CARD,DIFF/WIDE #370-2397
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, STACKING #370-1917
SLIDE RAILS FOR TAPE LIBRARY #370-1385
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
X6224A 140-Gbyte SPARCstorage Library, Full Configuration, Stackable Unit
BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
TAPE LIBRARY UNIT, STACKING #370-1917
SLIDE RAILS FOR TAPE LIBRARY #370-1385
POWER SUPPLY FUSES, 10 PACK #370-1895
TAPE LIBRARY CONTROLLER CARD #370-1896
X6225A 400-Gbyte 8mm SPARCstorage Library with Tape
FRU,EMPTY,MACK, TP LIB-220 UNIT #370-2392
BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
TAPE DRIVE 20-40GB EXB8900 #370-2401
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
JUMPER,SCSI-2,WIDE #370-2400
ROTOR ASSY,LIB-220 #370-2402
LONG AXIS BELT,LIB-220 #370-2403
TERM,SCSI-2,DIFF,FAST/WIDE #370-2398
SMCS CARD,DIFF/WIDE #370-2397
POWER SUPPLY,TAPE LIBRARY 160W #370-2399
FRU,CHASIS BALL SLIDE,8MM LIBR #370-2815

6-131



Options - Mass Storage

External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number
X6226A 140-Gbyte 8mm SPARCstorage Library with Tape, Rackmountable
EMPTY, RACK,TP LIB-220 UNIT #370-2391
BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
TAPE DRIVE 20-40GB EXB8900 #370-2401
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
JUMPER,SCSI-2,WIDE #370-2400
ROTOR ASSY,LIB-220 #370-2402
LONG AXIS BELT,LIB-220 #370-2403
TERM,SCSI-2,DIFF,FAST/WIDE #370-2398
SMCS CARD,DIFF/WIDE #370-2397
POWER SUPPLY,TAPE LIBRARY 160W #370-2399
FRU,CHASIS BALL SLIDE,8MM LIBR #370-2815
X6227A 140-Gbyte 8mm SPARCstorage Library with Tape, Tower
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
EXT CBL,50PIN SCSI2-SCSI2,2M #530-1836
SCSI JUMPER PLUG #370-1903
TAPE LIB,14GB/8MM,8705DX W/CAR #370-3128
POWER SUPPLY, TP LIBRARY #370-1894
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
FRU,CHASIS BALL SLIDE,8MM LIBR #370-2815
X6230A 20/40-Gbyte 8mm UniPack Tape w/ 68pin to 68pin SCSI cable
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, LT GREY #370-2183
EMPTY TAPE, TOGO 20/40GB #599-2112
BOARD, PASS-THRU, TOGO TAPE PS #501-3108
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
X6231A 20/40-Gbyte 8mm UniPack Tape w/ 50pin to 68pin SCSI cable
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, LT GREY #370-2183
BOARD, PASS-THRU, TOGO TAPE PS #501-3108
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
EMPTY TAPE, TOGO 20/40GB #599-2112
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)

Order
Description Number
X6236A 20/40-Gbyte 8mm Tape FlexiPack
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, LT GREY #370-2183
X6237A Two 20-40GB 8mm FlexiPack Tape Drives for use in FlexiPack removable Storage Tray
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, DRK GREY #370-2184
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
PWR SUPPLY, TYPE A120 #300-1324
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/0 BOARD #501-4327
X6251A 5-Gbyte 4mm Tape UniPack with 68-68 pin SCSI Cable
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6252A 5-Ghyte 4mm Tape UniPack with 50-68 pin SCSI Cable
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6253A 4-8-Gbyte 4mm DDS-2 UniPack 68-pin Cable
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6254A 4-8-Gbyte 4mm DDS-2 UniPack 50-pin Cable
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
* ERROR** #300-1312
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order
Description Number
X6261A 4-8-Ghyte 4mm DDS-2 Tape 68/68pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6262A 4-8-Gbyte 4mm DDS-2 Tape 50/68pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
UNIPACK FAN ASSEMBLY #370-1986
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6263A 4-8-Gbyte 4mm DDS-2 FlexiPack Tape 68/68pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
PWR SUPPLY, TYPE A120 #300-1324
CLEANING TAPE,4M #370-1613
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/O0 BOARD #501-4327
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)

Order
Description Number
X6264A 4-8-Ghyte 4mm DDS-2 FlexiPack Tape 50/68pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/O BOARD #501-4327
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
DRV,4/8GB DDS2-CR TAPE,LT GREY #370-2375
X6271A 4mm DDS-2 Autoloader Desktop Storage Module, 50-pin Cable
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
X6272A 4mm DDS-2 Autoloader Desktop Storage Module, 68-pin Cable
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
X6280A 12/24-Gbyte UniPack 4mm Tape Drive 68/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
12/24GB 4mm DDS3 TAPE DRIVE #370-2377
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)

Order
Description Number
X6281A 12/24-Gbyte UniPack 4mm Tape Drive 50/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
12/24GB 4mm DDS3 TAPE DRIVE #370-2377
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
TAPE SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2791
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
EMPTY TAPE/CD ENCLOSURE LT GRY #595-3711
X6282A 12/24-Gbyte 4mm DDS-3 Internal Tape Drive
12/24GB 4mm DDS3 TAPE DRIVE #370-2377
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
CLEANING TAPE,4M #370-1613
X6284A 12/24-Gbyte FlexiPack 4mm DDS3 Tape Drive 68/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
CLEANING TAPE,4M #370-1613
12/24GB 4mm DDS3 TAPE DRIVE #370-2377
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/O BOARD #501-4327
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
X6285A 12/24-Gbyte FlexiPack 4mm DDS3 Tape Drive 50/68-pin
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
CLEANING TAPE,4M #370-1613
12/24GB 4mm DDS3 TAPE DRIVE #370-2377
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/O BOARD #501-4327
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
X6286A 12/24-Gbyte 4mm DDS3 Internal Tape Drive
12-24GB DDS3 TAPE,4mm MED GREY #370-2376
CLEANING TAPE,4M #370-1613
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
X6289A 108.6GB (6 x 18.1GB) Storage Module
DISK 18GB 7200RPM W/SPD W/PROT #540-3721
X9656A Storage Module Enclosure Kit
FRU,OEM PCB,ASCSI EXPANDER #4 #375-0044
ASSY,DISC ARRAY CHASSIS #540-3841
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)
Order

Description Number

X6290A 72/144-Gbyte FlexiPack 4mm DDS3 Tape Drive 68/68-pin
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
CLEANING TAPE,4M #370-1613
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
AUTO LOADR, DDS3 LT GREY #370-2380
MAGAZINE, DDS3 72/144GB #370-2381
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
SCSI /O BOARD 8 BIT FULL HT. #501-4356
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183

X6291A 72/144-Gbhyte FlexiPack 4mm DDS3 Tape Drive 50/68-pin

PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
CLEANING TAPE,4AM #370-1613

DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378

AUTO LOADR, DDS3 LT GREY #370-2380
MAGAZINE, DDS3 72/144GB #370-2381
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
SCSI I/0 BOARD 8 BIT FULL HT. #501-4356
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183

X6292A 72/144-Gbyte 4mm DDS3 Tape Autoloader w/MTBT

TAPE,72-144GB 4MM DDS3 AUTO LD #370-2379
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
SLIDE RAILS FOR TAPE LIBRARY #370-1385
269W POWER SUPPLY #300-1096
** ERROR** #300-1312
CBL, PWR/DRV/ATLDR-DDS3,Y FORM #180-1751
MAGAZINE, DDS3 72/144GB #370-2381
ASSY,SCSI CABLE, TAPE TRAY #530-1891
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1892
CBL,DIFFERENTIAL SCSI, 4M #530-2312

X6293A 72/144-Gbyte 4mm DDS3 Tape Autoloader for MTBT

TAPE,72-144GB 4MM DDS3 AUTO LD #370-2379
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785

X6294A 72-144GB 4mm DDS-3 Tape Autoloader for FlexiPack

EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
DATA CART DDS3 #370-2378
MAGAZINE, DDS3 72/144GB #370-2381
TAPE,72-144GB 4MM DDS3 AUTO LD #370-2379
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
SCSI I/0 BOARD 8 BIT FULL HT. #501-4356
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
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External Tape Drive Options (continued)

Order
Description Number
SG-XTAP8MM-011A 20/40-Gbyte 8mm UniPack Tape Drive
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, LT GREY #370-2183
BOARD, PASS-THRU, TOGO TAPE PS #501-3108
INT TAPE POWER CBL, UNIPACK #530-2179
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
SG-XTAPBMM-021A 20/40-Ghyte 8mm FlexiPack Tape Drive
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/0 BOARD #501-4327
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, LT GREY #370-2183
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
SG-XTAPDLT-020A 20/40-Gbyte DLT4000 FlexiPack Tape Drive
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
DRV,DLT 4000,SUN LIGHT GREY #370-2848
SCSI I/0 BOARD 8 BIT FULL HT. #501-4356
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS ID,DLT #530-2372
SG-XTAPDLT-021A 35/70-Gbyte DLT7000 FlexiPack Tape Drive
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
TAPE DRV DLT7000, 8MB LT GREY #370-3330
BOARD WIDE SCSI ADAPTR FLEXIPK #501-4357
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS ID,DLT #530-2372
SG-XTAPSLR-020A 4/8-Gbyte FlexiPack SLR Tape Drive
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
PWR SUPPLY,TYPE A120 #300-1324
50-68 PIN ADPTR BOARD #370-2819
4-8GB 1/4in SLR TAPE DRIVE #370-3279
HALF HEIGHT SCSI I/0 BOARD #501-4327
SCSI ADDRESS CABLE #530-2181
UNIPACK LED CABLE #530-2183
CABLE, POWER HARNESS, SLR5 DR #530-2502
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE #530-2354
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options

Order
Description Number
X546A 1.05-Gbyte SCSI Expansion Disk
X573A 2 x 2.1-Gbyte SCSI Disk Tray
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881
ADDR SELECT SWITCH WIRE HRNSS #530-1882
INT DIFF SCSI CABLE,3.0 M #530-1904
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)
Order

Description Number

X574A 2 x 2.1-Gbyte SCSI Disk Tray
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881
ADDR SELECT SWITCH WIRE HRNSS #530-1882
INT DIFF SCSI CABLE,3.0 M #530-1904
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213

X575A 2 x 2.1-Gbyte Differential Disk Drive

X576A 6 x 2.1-Gbyte SCSI Disk Tray
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881
ADDR SELECT SWITCH WIRE HRNSS #530-1882
INT DIFF SCSI CABLE,3.0 M #530-1904
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213

X583A 2 x 2.9-Ghyte SCSI Disk with Tray
WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881
INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096
SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X584A 4 x 2.9-Ghyte SCSI Disk with Tray

WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343

AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351

DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881

SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097

INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096

3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213
X585A 2.9-Ghyte SCSI Expansion Disk
X586A 6 x 2.9-Ghyte SCSI Disk with Tray

WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343

AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351

DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881

SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097

INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096

3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213
X589A 535-Mbyte SCSI Expansion Disk

535MB SINGLE CONNETOR W/KIT #540-2443
X649A 1.05-Ghyte SCSI Expansion Disk

1GB SINGLE CONNECTOR W/KIT #540-2560
X652A Array 6 x 1.05-Gbyte SCSI Expansion Disk

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
X656A Array 24 x 1.05-Gbyte SCSI Expansion Disk

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
X659A 2.1-Ghyte SCSI Expansion Disk

2.1GB SCSI DRIVE WIKIT #540-2699

RFB 2.1GB SCSI DRIVE W/KIT RFB540-2699
X706A 1.2-Gbyte Second IPI Disk

2400W REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY #300-1281

PWR SUPPLY TO BCKPLANE CABLE #530-2210

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343

AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number
X707A 1.2-Gbyte Second IPI Disk
2400W REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY #300-1281
PWR SUPPLY TO BCKPLANE CABLE #530-2210
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
X716A 911-Mbyte Second IPI Disk
2400W REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY #300-1281
PWR SUPPLY TO BCKPLANE CABLE #530-2210
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
X717A 911-Mbyte Second IPI Disk
2400W REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY #300-1281
PWR SUPPLY TO BCKPLANE CABLE #530-2210
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
X719A 911-Mbyte Second IPI Disk
2400W REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY #300-1281
PWR SUPPLY TO BCKPLANE CABLE #530-2210
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
X726A 2 x 1.3-Gbyte IPI Disk with Tray
ADDRESS SELECT SWITCH #150-1557
SLIDE RAILS FOR TAPE LIBRARY #370-1385
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X727A 4 x 1.3-Gbyte IPI Disk with Tray

ADDRESS SELECT SWITCH #150-1557

SLIDE RAILS FOR TAPE LIBRARY #370-1385

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343

AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
X756A 2 x 1.3-Gbyte Drive with Tray

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785
X765A Array 2.1-Gbyte SCSI Expansion Disk

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
X766A Array 6 x 2.1-Gbyte SCSI Expansion Disk

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706

2.1GB, DISK DRV SgatST32171WC #370-2365
X767A 24 x 2-Gbyte 7200 RPM Internal FWSCSI Disks

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
X771A 2 x 1.05-Gbyte SCSI Disk
X773A 4.2-Gbyte Disk Card

4.2GB SCSI EXPANSION BOARD #501-2588

X774A 2 x 2.1-Gbyte Expansion Disks
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6 - 144

Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number
X775A 8.4-Gbyte Disk Card
2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
4.2GB SCSI EXPANSION BOARD #501-2588
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
X783A 2 x 9.0-Gbyte SCSI Disk with Tray
9GB WIDE DIFF SCSI W/MOUNT HW #540-2646
WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881
SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097
INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213
X784A 4 x 9.0-Gbyte SCSI Disk with Tray
9GB WIDE DIFF SCSI W/MOUNT HW #540-2646
WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881
SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097
INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213
X785A 9.0-Gbyte SCSI Disk
9GB WIDE DIFF SCSI W/MOUNT HW #540-2646
X786A 6 x 9.0-Gbyte SCSI Disk with Tray
9GB WIDE DIFF SCSI W/MOUNT HW #540-2646
WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881
SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097
INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213
X790A 6 x 2-Gbyte SSA 7200 RPM FWSCSI
2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872
DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X791A 18 x 2-Gbyte SSA 7200 RPM FWSCSI

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE W/KIT #540-2706

ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X792A 30 x 2-Gbyte SSA 7200 RPM FWSCSI

2.1GB 7200RPM DRIVE WIKIT #540-2706

ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872

DISK ARRAY DRIVE TRAY #540-2245

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X5103A 1.05-Gbyte Fast SCSI-2 Disk

1.05GB 7200RPM DRIVE ASSY #540-2729
X5104A 1.05-Gbhyte Fast SCSI-2 Disk

1.05GB 5400RPM DRIVE ASSY #540-2765
X5151A 2-Gbyte 7200 RPM Internal Disk FWSCSI 68/68-pin

RFB 2.1GB 7200RPM FAST SCSI DR RFB370-2040

EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884

2.1GB, DISK DRV SgatST32171WC #370-2365
X5152A 2-Gbyte 7200 RPM Internal Disk FWSCSI 50/68-pin

1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115

2.1GB, DISK DRV SgatST32171WC #370-2365
X5153A 2.1-Gbyte Fast SCSI-2 Disk

EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884

2.1GB, DISK DRV SgatST32171WC #370-2365
X5161A 4.2-Gbhyte (2 x 2.1-Gbyte) Disk Card

EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884

2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936

2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936

DISK CARD BOARD ASSEMBLY #501-3113
X5162A 8.4-Gbyte (2 x 4.2-Gbyte) Disk Card (E4500 only)

4.2GB 72000RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-2938

DISK CARD BOARD ASSEMBLY #501-3113
X5175A 2.1-Gbhyte Fast SCSI-2 Disk

2.1GB 5400RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-3171
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number
X5203A 4-Gbyte 5400 RPM Internal FWSCSI Disk 68/68-pin
4GB, 5400 RPM, SCA2 #370-2286
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
X5204A 4-Gbhyte 5400 RPM Internal FWSCSI Disk 50/68-pin
4GB, 5400 RPM, SCA2 #370-2286
UNIPACK POWER SUPPLY #300-1282
DISK SCSI INTERFACE BOARD #501-2790
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
X5206A Opt int Disk 4.2-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI
X5207A Opt int Disk 6 x 4.2-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI
X5213A Disk 4-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI 50/68pin
4.2GB 72000RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-2938
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
x5214A Disk 4-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI 68/68pin
4.2GB 72000RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-2938
X5226A 9-Gbyte 7200 RPM Hard Drive for Ultra 10 only, Enhanced IDE
DISK DRIVE,9.1GB,7200RPM,D #370-3693

X5227A 4.3-Gbyte 4500 RPM Hard Drive for Ultra 10, Enhanced IDE
#370-3692 (new Ultra 5/10 drive)

DISK DRIVE,4.3GB,5400RPM U5,10 #370-3692
X5229A 9-Gbyte 7200 RPM UltraSCSI Drive, 1" high

9.1GB 7200RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-3704
X5235A 9.1-Gbyte 10000 RPM UltraSCSI Drive, 1" high, w/barrier plate

9GB, 10000RPM, ULTRASCSI DRIVE #540-3966
X5236A 9-Gbyte 7200 RPM Hard Drive for Ultra 5 and Ultra 10

DISK DRIVE,9.1GB,7200RPM,D #370-3693
X5237A 18.2-Gbyte 10000 RPM Disk, 1" high

FRU,Int Disk 18.2GB/10k USCSI #540-4177
X5238A 18.2-Gbyte 10000 RPM Disk, 1" high, with barrier plate

FRU,18GB 10K,1"SCSI,W/SPUD&PLT #540-4178
X5239A 18.2-Ghyte 10000 RPM disk, 1"high, with barrier plate

NEBS L3 Disk 18.2GB/10k USCSI #540-4401
X5240A 36.4-Gbyte 10000 RPM UltraSCSI Drive, 1.6" high, with barrier plate

36GB,10K,1.6"USCSI,W/SPUD&PLT #540-4263

6 - 146



Options - Mass Storage

Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X5229A 9.1-Gbyte 7200 RPM USCSI Disk Drive

9.1GB 7200RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-3704

9GB Disk Dr,Fujitsu MAB3091SC #370-3413
X5230A 9.1-Gbyte 7200 RPM USCSI Disk Drive

DISK 9GB 7200RPM W/SPD W/PROT #540-3720

9GB Disk Dr,Fujitsu MAB3091SC #370-3413
X5232A 18.2-Gbyte 7200 RPM USCSI Disk Drive

18.2GB 7200RPM Dsk Dr FRU Assy #540-3719

18.2GB Disk drive #370-3414

FRU,INT DISK 18.2GB/7200 USCSI #370-3596
X5233A 18.2-Ghyte 7200 RPM USCSI Disk Drive w/ barrier plate

DISK 18GB 7200RPM W/SPD W/PROT #540-3721

18.2GB Disk drive #370-3414
X5234A 9.1-Ghyte 10000 RPM USCSI Disk Drive

INT DISK 9.1GB/10K USCSI #540-3881
X5235A 9.1-Ghyte 10000 RPM USCSI Disk Drive w/barrier plate

9GB, 10000RPM, ULTRASCSI DRIVE #540-3966
X5244A

36GB,10K,1.6"USCSI,W/SPUD&PLT #540-4263

X5251A 9.1-Gbyte 7200 RPM Internal Disk Drive
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)
Order
Description Number
X5501A 8.4-Gbhyte (2 x 4.2-Gbyte) 5400 RPM SCSI-2 Disk
MULTIPACK CONTROLLER BOARD #501-2871
POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
X5504A 18.2-Gbyte (2 x 9.1-Gbyte) 7200 RPM FWSCSI Disk
68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383
POWER SUPPLY, 185W E150 #300-1330
MULTIPACK CONTROLLER BOARD #501-2871
1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
X5514A 8.4GB (2 x 4.2-Gbyte) 7200 RPM FWSCSI Disk
4.2GB 72000RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-2938
X5911A Internal 4.2-Gbyte 7200 RPM UltraSCSI disk drive for SS5
4GB 1,USCSI,W/AURORA BKT,FRU #540-3988
9GB Disk Dr,Fujitsu MAB3091SC #370-3413
X6503A Tray with 3 x 4.2-Gbyte RSM Expansion Drives
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM #300-1328
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198
POWER CABLE,TABASCO IN SNFR #530-2264
X6504A Tray with 7 x 4.2-Gbyte RSM Expansion Drives
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM #300-1328
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198
POWER CABLE,TABASCO IN SNFR #530-2264
X6507A 12.6-Gbyte (3 x 4.2-Gbyte) 7200 RPM SSA
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198
SCSI ENVRN CARD, RSM 2000, #370-2195
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM #300-1328
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197
4GB USCSI WAIJIFFY 7200RPM #540-2939
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
MNTG RAILS, SSA RSM #370-2343
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order
Description Number
X6508A 29.4-Gbyte (7 x 4.2-Gbyte) 7200 RPM SSA
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198
SCSI ENVRN CARD, RSM 2000, #370-2195
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM #300-1328
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197
4GB USCSI W/JIFFY 7200RPM #540-2939
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
MNTG RAILS, SSA RSM #370-2343
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
X6509A 4.2-Gbyte RSM Expansion Drive with Bracket
4GB USCSI W/JIFFY 7200RPM #540-2939
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
X6514A SSA RSM 3 x 9.1-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI
9.1GB DR USCSI W/BRKT 7200RPM #540-2942
POWER CABLE, TABASCO IN SNFR #530-2264
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
POWER SUPPLY, SPARCSTORAGE RSM #300-1328
WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375
COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197
OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198
X6516A SSA RSM 9.1-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI
9.1GB DR USCSI W/BRKT 7200RPM #540-2942
X6517A SSA RSM 6 x 4.2-Gbyte 7200 RPM FWSCSI
DRIVE TRAY, SF COLOR #540-2982
ASSY, FAN TRAY, S/F COLOR #540-2980
FIBER CHANNEL OPTICAL MODULE #370-1426
ARRAY CONTROLLER, SA112 #501-2872
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X6520A Internal 2.1-Gbyte 7200 RPM Fast/Wide SCSI-3 disk drive
2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936
X6537A Controller for the StorEdge A3500 Storage Subsystem, Rackmount w/ 128MB cache memory
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890
EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,12 M #530-1886
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
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Internal Hard Drive Storage Options  (continued)

Order

Description Number
X6708A FC-AL hot swap 9.1GB 7200 RPM 1.6" disk drive

9GB FC-AL W/SPUD BRKT #540-3852
X6709A FC-AL 9.1-Gbyte 7200 RPM 1.6" disk drive

9GB FC-AL W/SPUD BRKT #540-3852
X6710A FC-AL hot swap 9.1GB 10000 RPM disk drive w/ mounting bracket

9GB 1FCAL 10K W/SPUD/PLT9GB 1F #540-3869
X6711A FC-AL hot swap 18.2GB 7200 RPM disk drive w/mounting bracket

18.2GB 7200RPM 1.6" DISK/BRKT #540-3923
X6720A FC-AL hot swap 18.2GB 10000 RPM 1" disk drive

DRV,ASY,18G10K,1"FC,W/SPUD&PLT #540-4191
X6722A FC-AL hot swap 36.4GB 10000 RPM 1.6” disk drive

FC-AL 36.4GB 10kRPM 1.6" Disk #540-4192
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Options - Tape Libraries

StorEdge L1000/L1800/L3500/L11000

Order
Description Number
SG-XLIBDLT1-1TB Sun StorEdge L1000 Deskside Tape Library w/ 1 DLT7000 Tape
ASSY, EXTENSION ROTARY #370-3529
TAPE DRIVE DLT7000 8MB #370-3516
DOOR ASSY RHT B/W CNTRL P #370-3524
ROBOTIC CONTROLLER PWA #370-3525
ACTUATOR DRIVE PWA #370-3526
SCSI WIDE, DIFF, PWA #370-3521
ASSY, FAN 24V DC, 41 CFM #370-3519
ASSY, FAN 24V DC, 70 CFM #370-3520
PASSIVE BACKPLANE PWA #370-3532
TIMING BLT,1/5 PITCH,1/4 W #370-3522
TIMING BLT,1/5 PITCH,3/8 #370-3523
Y-ENCODE PWA #370-3527
X-MOTOR INTERCONNECT PWA #370-3528
PWR SUPPLY, 300W W/SWITCH #370-3531
STEP MTR, 2 PHASE, X AXIS #370-3518
STEP MTR, 2 PHASE, Y AXIS #370-3517
LFT SINGLE FAN W/BRCKT #370-3627
RGHT DOUBLE FAN W/BRCKT #370-3628
SG-XLIBDLT4-1TB Sun StorEdge L1000 Deskside Tape Library w/ 4 DLT7000 Tapes
ASSY, EXTENSION ROTARY #370-3529
TAPE DRIVE DLT7000 8MB #370-3516
DOOR ASSY RHT B/W CNTRL P #370-3524
ROBOTIC CONTROLLER PWA #370-3525
ACTUATOR DRIVE PWA #370-3526
SCSI WIDE, DIFF, PWA #370-3521
ASSY, FAN 24V DC, 41 CFM #370-3519
ASSY, FAN 24V DC, 70 CFM #370-3520
PASSIVE BACKPLANE PWA #370-3532
TIMING BLT,1/5 PITCH,1/4 W #370-3522
TIMING BLT,1/5 PITCH,3/8 #370-3523
Y-ENCODE PWA #370-3527
X-MOTOR INTERCONNECT PWA #370-3528
PWR SUPPLY, 300W W/SWITCH #370-3531
STEP MTR, 2 PHASE, X AXIS #370-3518
STEP MTR, 2 PHASE, Y AXIS #370-3517
LFT SINGLE FAN W/BRCKT #370-3627
RGHT DOUBLE FAN W/BRCKT #370-3628
SG-XLIBDLT4-11TB Sun StorEdge L11000 Tape Library w/4 DLT7000 Tape Drives
L11000, 1 BELT, Y AXIS #370-3747
L11000, 1 BELT,X AXIS #370-3746
RHT DRV SIDEBRD PWA #370-3745
LFT DRV SIDEBRD PWA #370-3744
RIGHT DRV TRAY PWA #370-3743
LEFT DRVE TRAY PWA #370-3742
SCSI WIDE, DIFF, PWA #370-3521
MTR PWR CONVRTR PWA #370-3741
RTRY AXIS SENSR PWA #370-3740
Y AXIS INTRCNCT PWA #370-3739
X AXIS INTRCNCT PWA #370-3738
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StorEdge L1000/L1800/L3500/L11000 (cont.)

Description

Order
Number

RTRY AXIS STEPR MTR
X,Y,AXIS STEPR MOTR
EXT AXIS ASSY

GUI DISPLAY ASSY
ROBOTICS BCKPLN PWA
SCSI COMUNICTN PWA
ACTUATOR DRVR#0 PWA
ROBITICS CNTRLR PWA
FAN MODULES

AC DISTRIBUTION ASY
PWRSUPPLY RACK ASSY
HOTSWAP POWERSUPPL
DLT7000,HOTSWAP DRV

L11000, 1 BELT, Y AXIS
L11000, 1 BELT,X AXIS
RHT DRV SIDEBRD PWA
LFT DRV SIDEBRD PWA
RIGHT DRV TRAY PWA
LEFT DRVE TRAY PWA
SCSI WIDE, DIFF, PWA
MTR PWR CONVRTR PWA
RTRY AXIS SENSR PWA
Y AXIS INTRCNCT PWA

X AXIS INTRCNCT PWA
RTRY AXIS STEPR MTR
X,Y,AXIS STEPR MOTR
EXT AXIS ASSY

GUI DISPLAY ASSY
ROBOTICS BCKPLN PWA
SCSI COMUNICTN PWA
ACTUATOR DRVR#0 PWA
ROBITICS CNTRLR PWA
FAN MODULES

AC DISTRIBUTION ASY
PWRSUPPLY RACK ASSY
HOTSWAP POWERSUPPL
DLT7000,HOTSWAP DRV

TAPE DRIVE DLT7000 8MB

Upgrade Service Kit L11000
UPGRADE, SERVICE KIT L11000

SG-XLIBDLT4-11TB Sun StorEdge L11000 Tape Library w/4 DLT7000 Tape Drives

#370-3737
#370-3736
#370-3735
#370-3734
#370-3733
#370-3732
#370-3730
#370-3728
#370-3727
#370-3726
#370-3725
#370-3724
#370-3723

SG-XLIBDLT16-11TB Sun StorEdge L11000 Tape Library w/16 DLT7000 Tape Drives

#370-3747
#370-3746
#370-3745
#370-3744
#370-3743
#370-3742
#370-3521
#370-3741
#370-3740
#370-3739
#370-3738
#370-3737
#370-3736
#370-3735
#370-3734
#370-3733
#370-3732
#370-3730
#370-3728
#370-3727
#370-3726
#370-3725
#370-3724
#370-3723

#370-3516

#565-1540
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StorEdge L1000/L1800/L3500/L11000 (cont.)

Order

Description Number
SG-XLIBSMMC-400G 400-800 Gbyte 8mm StorEdge L400 Rackmountable Unit w/ 1 tape drive

CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M #530-2352

BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874

TAPE DRIVE 20-40GB EXB8900 #370-2401

EMPTY, RACK, TP LIB-220 UNIT #370-2391

FRU,CHASIS BALL SLIDE,8MM LIBR #370-2815

JUMPER,SCSI-2,WIDE #370-2400

TERM,SCSI-2,DIFF,FAST/WIDE #370-2398

FRU,EMPTY,MACK,TP LIB-220 UNIT #370-2392

TOWER,EMPTY,220V TAPE LIBRARY #370-3257

FAN ASSY, 31.8CFM, ETL7/3500 #370-3297

POWER SUPPLY,TAPE LIBRARY 160W #370-2399

ROTOR ASSY,LIB-220 #370-2402

LONG AXIS BELT,LIB-220 #370-2403
SG-LIBBMMC-400GR4 400-800 Gbyte 8mm StorEdge L400 w/ 1 tape drive rackmounted into system cabinet

CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M #530-2352

JUMPER,SCSI-2,WIDE #370-2400

TERM,SCSI-2,DIFF,FAST/WIDE #370-2398

BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874

TAPE DRIVE 20-40GB EXB8900 #370-2401

EMPTY, RACK,TP LIB-220 UNIT #370-2391

FRU,CHASIS BALL SLIDE,8MM LIBR #370-2815
SG-LIBBMMC-400GR5 400-800 Gbyte 8mm StorEdge L400 w/ 1 tape drive rackmounted into exp. cabinet

CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M #530-2352

JUMPER,SCSI-2,WIDE #370-2400

TERM,SCSI-2,DIFF,FAST/WIDE #370-2398

BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874

TAPE DRIVE 20-40GB EXB8900 #370-2401

EMPTY, RACK, TP LIB-220 UNIT #370-2391

FRU,CHASIS BALL SLIDE,8MM LIBR #370-2815
SG-XTAP8B8MM-400G Internal 8mm Tape Drive for Sun StorEdge L400 Library

TAPE DRIVE 20-40GB EXB8900 #370-2401
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StorEdge L1000/L1800/L3500/L11000 (continued)

Order

Description Number
X6063A/X6075A/X6076A DLT Tape Drives

ETL, TOUCH SCREEN PANEL #370-3255
FAN ASSY, 31.8CFM, ETL7/3500 #370-3297
ETL DOOR SWITCH ASSY #370-2859
ETL X-AXIS CONFIRMATION SENSOR #370-2858
ETL X-AXIS INTERCONNECT,PWA #370-2854
YOAXIS BLT, 188IN ETL7/3500 #370-3305
ETL EXTENSION AXIS ASSY #370-2863
X-AXIS BLT,240IN ETL7/3500 #370-3304
ETL X-AXIS STEPPER MOTOR ASSY #370-2856
ETL BULB,LAMP FLRSCNT, DLT_LIB #370-2866
TAPE DRIVE DIST, ETL7/3500 #370-3299
ROBOTIC CONTRLR BRD ETL7/3500 #370-3295
ETL ACTUATOR DRIVER,PWA #370-2851
U,DLT 7000 DRV,8MB ETL LIB #370-3332
DLT7000 DRV STPR MTR ASSY #370-3261
DLT7000, PWA ADAPTOR #370-3262
FAN ASSY, 31.8CFM, ETL7/3500 #370-3297
FAN ASSY,108 CFM, ETL7/3500 #370-3296
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890
ETL SOLENOID ASSY,INPORT #370-2857
ETL Y-AXIS UMBILICAL #370-2860
X-AXIS UMBIL CBL, ETL7/3500 #370-3300
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Cabinets/Trays/Cables/Power Supplies/FE-Handbook

Order

Description Number
X180A 32-Key I/O Device

POWR SUPPLY (115V) #300-1053
X190A 8-Dial I/O Device for 3D

POWR SUPPLY (115V) #300-1053
X311L Localized power cord kit (North American/Asian)

AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
X386L Localized power cord kit (Australian)

2.5M POWER CORD, AUSTRALIA/NZ #530-1822
X420A Tape Library Barcode Reader

BARCODE READER, EXABYTE #370-1874
X465A Sun Interface Translator

SUN INTERFACE CONVERTER #595-3692
X467A MIl to AUI Converter Cable

AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097

MIl TO AUI CONVERTOR #595-3780
X470A Video Cable Adapter 13W3F to HD15M

CBL,MON ADAPTER,15HDM/13W3F #530-2357
X471A Video Connector 13W3F to HD15M, 24”

BAE VIDEO CONNECTOR 13W3F/HD15 #530-2917
X494A Compact Mouse

COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586

RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X901A 0.8 meter 68pin External SCSI Cable

EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm #530-1884
X902A 2 meter 68pin External SCSI Cable

EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
X903A 50-68 1.2 meter External SCSI

1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
X904A 2 meter 50-68pin SCSI Cable

2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
X907A 1.5-meter Auxiliary IEC Power Cable

POWER CRD, 240V, 2.5M,IEC, M-F #180-1683
X932A

EXT CBL,50PIN SCSI2-SCSI2,2M #530-1836

X954A Power Supply Cooling Module
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Cabinets/Trays/Cables/Power Supplies/FE-Handbook  (cont.)
Order

Description Number
X956A Enterprise Expansion Cabinet

ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT #530-2236

OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265

ASY,CBL,RACK FAN TRAY TO SEQ #530-2234

FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709

CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197

CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284

2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2228
X958A Second Peripheral Power Supply

184W PERIPHERAL PWR. SUPPLY #300-1301
X959A SPARCstorage Accessory Kit

ASSY,CBL-R,USCSI-3/VHDCI,2M,RA #530-2846
X964A SC1000 Stacking Kit

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
X966A Server Fantray Kit

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343

AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351

BLOWER ASSY, EXP CABINET #370-1983
X973A 2-meter Fibre Optic Cable

2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000 #537-1004
X975A IBM-compativle Parallel Port

PARLL PORT ADPTR CBL, IBM, 5M #530-1861
X978A 15-meter Fibre Optic Cable
X979A 12-meter Differential SCSI Cable

EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,12 M #530-1886
X981A AUI Adaper Cable

10BASE-5 ETHER ADAPT CABLE 4M #530-2021
X985A Serial Port Splitter Cable

SERIAL PORT ADAPTER CABLE,50CM #530-1869
X996A PCI Expansion box for Netra Servers (Netra xt 600)

ASSY, TOP OPT,VEGAS,DC #595-5183
X997A PCI Expansion box for Netra Servers (Netra xt 600)

Netra xt 600, AC, PCI exp. #595-5182
X1034A Quad FastEthernet PCI Card (QFE)
X1076A A7000 SCSI Adapter Kit with RAID Acceleration
X1140A Sun GigabitEthernet SBus Adapter 2.0

GIGABIT ETHERNET, SBUS MULTI #501-4375
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Cabinets/Trays/Cables/Power Supplies/FE-Handbook  (cont.)
Order

Description Number
X1141A Sun GigabitEthernet PCI Adapter 2.0

ASSY,GEM-PCI,FRU #501-4373
X2087A No Noise Kit for Ultra 30 and Ultra 60

FRU,NO NOISE KIT,ULTRA30/60 #530-2867
X3661A Creator3D horizontal series 3 w/cbl

BOARD,FFB2+,DBZ-HORIZONTAL #501-4790
X3800A US. ext. Power Cord

FRU,CBL,AC INPUT,SYS RACK, #530-2567
X3810A 4m Differential SCSI Cable 68/68-pin

CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M #530-2352
X3812A 4 meter Differential SCSI Cable

CBL,DIFFERENTIAL SCSI, 4M #530-2312
X3825A 10-meter SCI Cable

CBL,DIFFERENTIAL SCSI, 4M #530-2312
X3826A 2-meter SCI Cable

CBL, SCI, 10 METER W/FERRITE #530-2578
X3828A 5-meter SCI Cable

CBL,ASSY,SCI,5 METER W/FERRITE #530-2577
X3831A 10-meter 68pin to VHDC differential UltraSCSI cable

CBL,ULTRA SCSI-3/VHDCI,6 #530-2455
X3832A 2-meter 68pin to VHDC UltraSCSI Cable

CBL,U SCSI-3/VHDCI,68P 2M #530-2453
X3838A 6-meter Differential SCSI Cable

CBL, DSCSI, 6 METER W/FERRITE #530-2574
X3839A 8-meter Differential SCSI Cable

CBL, DIFF SCsI, 8M W/FERRITE #530-2575
X3840A 68-68pin Host SCSI Cable

FRU,CBL,STE EXT/MD68 TO MD68 #530-2612
X3842A 0.5 meter BMC Cable Pair

FRU,CBL,COAX 500-OHM 8FT,A7000 #530-2601
X3843A 10-meter BMC Cable Pair

FRU,CBL,10 METERS BUS & TAG #530-2614
X3844A 20-meter BMC Cable Pair

FRU,CBL,20 METERS BUS & TAG #530-2615
X3846A 13-meter ESCON Serial Mainframe Host Connection Cable

FRU,CBL,ESCON 13 METERS,A7000 #530-2617
X3847A 31-meter ESCON Serial Mainframe Host Connection Cable

FRU,CBL,ESCON 31 METERS,A7000 #530-2618
X3848A Power Cord for Enterprise System and Expansion Cab, Int version

FRU,CBL,ACINPUT,SYS RACK,I #530-2568
X3856A Fast-wide 68-68pin SCSI Cable and GEO-specific power cord

125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179

CABLE ULTRA SCSI 68PIN, .8M #530-2383
X3857A Fast-narrow 50-68pin SCSI Cable and GEO-specific power cord

125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179

1.2M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE #530-2115
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Order
Description Number

X3858A Power cord for StorEdge Expansion Cabinet for US/Canada
CBL,DEL RACK AC INPUT DOM2 #530-2674

X3859A Power cord for StorEdge Expansion Cabinet, International
CBL,DELRACK AC INPUT INTL2 #530-2675

X3860A FWSCSI-2 Cable to connect X-options to Ultra 2

INTERNAL SCSI CABLE, 660mm #530-2137
X3865A 14ft Powercord for EL0000

E10000 PWR CORD (14FT)for N.A. #530-2503
X3872A Video Connector Adapter HD15F to 13W3M

CABLE, MON ADPTER HD15F/13W3M #130-3034
X3875A Enterprise 10000 AC Input Module

ASSY,AC INPUT MODLE,E1000 #540-3441
X3876A Sun Cluster 2.0 SCI Switch 4-port

SCI SWITCH (4-PORT) W/BRACKET #370-3146
X6222A Tape Library Full Rack

CBL,DIFFERENTIAL SCSI, 4M #530-2312
X6513A Optional Power Enterprise Expansion Cabinet

CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197

CABLE ASSY, KEYSWITCH, "Y", #530-2369

X6537A Controller for the StorEdge A3500 Storage Subsystem

CONTROLLER+MEMORY,A3500 #540-3083
EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,12 M #530-1886
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890

X6540A Dual Channel Single Ended UltraSCSI Host Adapter
DUAL CHNL ADPTR PCI ULTRA SCsSI #375-0005
CBL,U SCSI-3/VHDCI,68P 2M #530-2453

X6541A Dual-channel differential UltraSCSI host adapter, PCI

DUAL DIFF ADPTR ULTRA SCSI/PCI #375-0006
CBL,U SCSI-3/VHDCI,68P 2M #530-2453
X6542A PCI UltraSCSI H/W RAID Controller
ASM,BOARD,HWRAID,TESTED #375-0078
CBL,U SCSI-3/VHDCI,68P 2M #530-2453
X6600A Optional 8-Bay Storage Expansion for E450
ASSY PCB,8 DISK BP,E450 #501-5274
CABLE 8-DISK BACKPLANE #530-2355
DC POWER CABLE 8-DISK #530-2364
SCSI Data Cable, 8-Disk Bkpln #530-2366
DUAL CHNL ADPTR PCI ULTRA SCSI #375-0005
X6601A 8 Bay Internal Storage Expansion Kit
ASSY PCB,8 DISK BP,E450 #501-5274
DC POWER CABLE 8-DISK #530-2364
SCSI Data Cable, 8-Disk Bkpln #530-2366
CABLE 8-DISK BACKPLANE #530-2355
X6602A 8 Bay Internal Storage Expansion Kit
CBL,8SLOT,SCSI DATA,HWRAID,E45 #530-2744
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Order

Description Number
X6602A 8 Bay RAID Internal Storage Expansion Kit

ASM,BOARD,HWRAID,TESTED #375-0078

ASSY PCB,8 DISK BP,E450 #501-5274

CBL,8SLOT,SCSI DATA,HWRAID,E45 #530-2744

CABLE 8-DISK BACKPLANE #530-2355

DC POWER CABLE 8-DISK #530-2364
X6729A

ASY,OEM BD,FC,0OPT,QLA2100F #375-0040
X6309A FC-AL 100MB/sec Dual Channel SBus Host Adapter

ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266

OE MODULE,GBIC, A5000 #370-2303
X6730A FC-AL 100MB/sec Dual Channel SBus Host Adapter

ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266
X6731A FC-AL 100MB/sec GBIC module

OE MODULE,GBIC, A5000 #370-2303
X6732A FC-AL 100MB/s 7 slot hub

FCAL HUB 7 SLOT W/O GBICS #370-3012
X6734A A5000 chassis hot swap interface board

SYSTEM INTERFACE BOARD A5000 #501-2951

OE MODULE,GBIC, A5000 #370-2303
X6737A Long Distance Gigabit Interface Converter

ASSY,CBL,FIBR OPTIC,15M S- #537-1014

FCAL LW GBIC MODULE 100MB/S #370-3722
X6738A Fast Write Cache

SBUS NVRAM CARD 32MB #375-0012

Fast Write Cache, 32MB SBUS #375-0087
X9610A 68-inch Enterprise Expansion Cabinet

FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709

Universal AC Power Sequencer #300-1403

CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197

CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284

AC Seq. Cable to Fan Tray Cabl #530-2645

ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT #530-2236

FRU,KEYSWITCH/CABLE ASSY #540-2393
X9620A

CABLE ASSY, KEYSWITCH, "Y", #530-2369

Universal AC Power Sequencer #300-1403

CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197

ASY,CBL,MAIN RACK TO EXP INT #530-2236
X9640A SPARCstorage FlexiPack Removable Storage Tray

EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M #530-1885
X6242A

ASM,BOARD,HWRAID,TESTED #375-0078

CBL,U SCSI-3/VHDCI,68P 2M #530-2453
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Order
Description Number
X9641A SPARCstorage FlexiPack Removable Storage Tray for Expansion Cabinets
CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M #530-2352
X9643A Rackmount Kit for StorEdge L280 Tape Autoloader -- NO SPARES
X9682A
POWER SUPPLY, 560W, E450 #300-1359
X9683A
360W POWER SUPPLY #300-1352
X9684A Redundant power supply for E420R and E220R
FRU,PS,380 WATT,50UTPUY,HO #300-1449
X9685A E10000 48 volt power supply
PWR SUPPLY,48VDC,AC/DC,HOT PLG #300-1430
X9687A A5000 storage system hot-swap power supply
POWER SUPPLY FC-AL CHASSIS #300-1295
X9689A Second Peripheral Power Supply, 195W for E3500
195W PERIPHERAL POWER SUPPLY #300-1358
X9690A E450 rack-mounting kit
FE HANDBOOK CDROM FECD-MEDIA
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265
FE-Handbook
FE HANDBOOK CDROM FECD-MEDIA
FE HANDBOOK-1 FE-HNDBK-1
FE HANDBOOK-15 PACK FE-HNDBK-15
FE HANDBOOK-25 PACK FE-HNDBK-25
FE HANDBOOK-50 PACK FE-HNDBK-50
FE-HANDBOOK-100 PACK FE-HNDBK-100
FE HANDBOOK CONTENTS -1 FE-HNDBK-CONT-1
FE HANDBOOK CONTENTS -15 FE-HNDBK-CONT-1
5
FE HANDBOOK CONTENTS -25 FE-HNDBK-CONT-2
5
FE HANDBOOK CONTENTS -50 FE-HNDBK-CONT-5
0
FE HANDBOOK CONTENTS -100 FE-HNDBK-CONT-1
00
External Cables
AC POWER CORD (240V) #180-1125
125VAC POWER CORD,6FT US JAPAN #180-1179
POWER CRD, 240V, 2.5M,IEC, M-F #180-1683
AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343
AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351
EXT CBL,50-PIN SCSI2-DD50SA 2M #530-1435
EXT CBL,50PIN SCSI2-DD50SA,1 M #530-1829
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Description

Order

Number

External Cables (continued)

EXT CBL,50PIN SCSI2-SCSI12,2M
EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,20CM
EXT68-PIN/68-PIN SCSI CBL,80mm
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,2.0 M

CLR EXT CBL,3M,DB13W3M-DB13W3F

EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,1.0 M
FRU CBL, ASSY, FOR CLASSIC
INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE
TYPE 5/6 KYBD EXTENDER CABLE
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A

2.0M 50-68PIN EXT SCSI CABLE
CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M

CBL,MON ADAPTER,15HDM/13W3F
CBL,ASSY,ADDRESS 20/40GB TAPE
CBL, SCI, 2 METER W/FERRITE
CBL,ASSY,SCI,5 METER W/FERRITE
CBL, SCI, 10 METER W/FERRITE
CBL,DIFFERENTIAL SCSI, 4M

OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - INT
2.0M FIBER OPTIC CBL SX000

CBL, DSCSI, 6 METER W/FERRITE
CBL, DIFF SCSI, 8M W/FERRITE
SCI SWITCH (4-PORT) W/BRACKET
CBL,DIFF,SCSI EXT,4.0M

#530-1836
#530-1883
#530-1884
#530-1885
#530-2020
#530-2022
#530-2068
#530-2096
#530-2154
#530-2197
#530-2228
#530-2352
#530-2357
#530-2354
#530-2576
#530-2577
#530-2578
#530-2312
#530-2265
#530-2266
#537-1004
#530-2574
#530-2575
#370-3146
#530-2352
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Country Kits (Type 5)/Localized Power Cords

Order
Description Number
Country Kits - Type 5 Keyboard
X3500A North American Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1/0,US #320-1270
AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3502A French Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,US #320-1270
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3503A German Country Kit
TYPES CR KEYBRD, GERMAN #320-1237
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3504A Swiss-French Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, SWISS/FRENCH #320-1245
2.5M POWER CORD, SWISS #530-1818
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3505A Swiss-German Country Kit
TYPES CR KEYBRD, SWISS/GERMAN #320-1246
2.5M POWER CORD, SWISS #530-1818
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3506A Swedish Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, SWEDISH #320-1243
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3507A UK Country Kit
TYPES CR KEYBRD, UK #320-1247
2.5M POWER CORD, UK #530-1821
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
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Order
Description Number
Country Kits - Type 5 Keyboard  (continued)
X3540A US UNIX Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272
AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3544A Taiwanese Country Kit
TYPES CR KEYBRD, TAIWANESE #320-1249
AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3545A Korean Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, KOREAN #320-1248
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3546A Japanese Country Kit
TYPES CR KEYBRD, JAPANESE #320-1253
AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3547A UK UNIX Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUNI/O,UNI #320-1274
2.5M POWER CORD, UK #530-1821
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3548A Euro UNIX Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
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Order
Description Number
Country Kits - Type 5 Keyboard  (continued)
X3550A North American Universal Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1/0,US #320-1270
AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3551A UNIX Universal Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272
AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3552A UNIX Power Cordless Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3570A Norwegian Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, NORWEGIAN #320-1240
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3572A Spanish Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, SPANISH #320-1242
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3573A Danish Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, DANISH #320-1236
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3574A ltalian Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/0O,US #320-1270
2.5M POWER CORD, ITALIA #530-1820
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
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Order
Description Number
Country Kits - Type 5 Keyboard  (continued)
X3575A Dutch Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1I/0,US #320-1270
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3576A Australian Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/0O,US #320-1270
2.5M POWER CORD, AUSTRALIA/NZ #530-1822
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3577A Finnish Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, FINNISH #320-1244
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3578A Euro Universal Country Kit
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/0O,US #320-1270
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3579A French-Canadian Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD,FRENCH/CANADA #320-1251
AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3580A Portuguese Country Kit
TYPES5 CR KEYBRD, PORTUGUESE #320-1241
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
X3584A Russia Type-6 Country Kit with Sun interface
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN/IO,Russian #320-1312
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
X3585A Russia Type-6 Country Kit with USB interface
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,Russian #320-1313
FRU,MOUSE,CROSSBOW,3B,LOGOFUL #370-3631
AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
X494A Compact Opto-Mechanical Mouse
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586
FRU,MOUSE,CROSSBOW,3B,USB,LGFL #370-3632
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038
TYPE 5/6 KYBD EXTENDER CABLE #530-2154
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Options - Accessories

Country Kits (Type 6)/Localized Power Cords

Order

Description Number
Type 6 Keyboards
X3508A US/Canadian

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/0,US #320-1270
X3509A French

KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,FRENCH #320-1276
X3510A German

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,GE #320-1280
X3511A Swiss-French

FRU KYBD,TYPEG6,SUN 1I/0,SWI #320-1296
X3512A Swiss-German

FRU,KYBD,TYPEG6,SUNI/O,SWIS #320-1298
X3513A Swedish

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1/O,SW #320-1292
X3514A UK Country Kit

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UK #320-1300
X3515A US/Euro UNIX

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272
X3516A Japanese UNIX

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272
X3517A Taiwanese

FRU,KYBD,TYPEG6,SUNI/O,TAIW #320-1304
X3518A Korean

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/0,KO #320-1302
X3519A Japanese

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,JA #320-1306
X3521A European

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272
X3522A Norwegian

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,NO #320-1286
X3523A Portuguese

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,PO #320-1288
X3524A Spanish

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1/O,SP #320-1290
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Options - Accessories

Country Kits (Type 6)/Localized Power Cords

Order

Description Number
Type 6 Keyboards (continued)
X3525A Danish

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1/O,DA #320-1278
X3526A ltalian

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1I/0,US #320-1270
X3527A Dutch

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,NE #320-1284
X3528A Australian

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1I/0,US #320-1270
X3529A Finnish

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1I/O,FI #320-1294
X3530A European

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1I/0,US #320-1270
X3581A Chinese

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN 1/0,US #320-1270
Type 6 Mice

FRU,MOUSE,CROSSBOW,3B,LOGOFUL #370-3631

FRU,MOUSE,CROSSBOW,3B,LOGOLESS #370-3633

TYPE 5/6 KYBD EXTENDER CABLE #530-2154
Localized Power Cords
X311L North American/Asian

AC POWER CORD 115V US Sys-Mon #180-1097
X312L Continental Europe

AC POWER CORD, CONT. EUROPE #530-1817
X314L Swiss

2.5M POWER CORD, SWISS #530-1818
X317L UK

2.5M POWER CORD, UK #530-1821
X383L Danish

2.5M POWER CORD, DENMARK #530-1819
X384L ltalian

2.5M POWER CORD, ITALIA #530-1820
X386L Australian

2.5M POWER CORD, AUSTRALIA/NZ #530-1822
X389L Danish Enterprise 4000

FRU,ASSY,CABLE,DENMARK,ACINPUT #530-2301

6-169



Options - Accessories

Type 6 Sun Ray 1 Keyboards and Mouse

Order
Description Number
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,US #320-1271
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,FRENCH #320-1277
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,DANISH #320-1279
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,GERMAN #320-1281
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,ITALIAN #320-1283
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,NETHER/DUT #320-1285
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,NORWEGIAN #320-1287
FRU,KYBD,TYPE6,USB,UNIX #320-1275
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,PORTUGUESE #320-1289
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,SPANISH #320-1291
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,SWEDISH #320-1293
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,FINNISH #320-1295
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,SWISS/FREN #320-1297
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,SWISS/GERM #320-1299
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,UK #320-1301
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,KOREAN #320-1303
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,TAIWAN(ROC #320-1305
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,JAPAN LGFL #320-1307
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,USB,JAPAN LGLS #320-1309
FRU,MOUSE,CROSSBOW,3B,USB,LGFL #370-3632
FRU,MOUSE,CROSSBOW,3B,USB,LGLS #370-3634
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